

Legislation Text

File #: 990397, Version: 2

990397 SUBSTITUTE 2

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving the final plat for Phase I for Cherokee Point, on land located East of South 43rd Street and South of West Morgan Avenue, in the 11th Aldermanic District. - Analysis -

This substitute resolution approves a final plat for Cherokee Point, Phase I, which provides 49 new lots for single-family residential development and 6 new lots for owner-occupied duplexes (Lots 1-54, as shown on the final plat). Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the final plat for Cherokee Point, Phase I, being a redivision of Parcels 1, 2 and 3 of Certified Survey Map No. 5433, being a part of the Northwest 1/4 and the Southwest 1/4 of Section 13, Township 06 North, Range 21 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, having been approved by the City Plan Commission and the Commissioner of Public Works, is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That upon completion and approval of the public improvements for the subdivision by the City of Milwaukee, the final plat for Phase I of Cherokee Point will be recorded.

DCD:JRH:vlk 07/12/00